Eccentric Screw Pumps
in Block Design
Series AEB1E, AEB2E
Design IE
Application
For handling liquid to highly viscous, neutral or aggressive,
uncontaminated or abrasive liquids, liquids containing gases or
which tend to froth, also containing fibers and solid matter.

Series AEB1E, AEB2E
Design IE
Type code
Material design
Geometric design
Type series
    ①    ②  ③   ④      ⑤   ⑥    ⑦    ⑧    ⑨      ⑩      ⑪     ⑫      ⑬      ⑭      ⑮     ⑯     ⑰     ⑱    ⑲          ⑳
     AEB    2   E  200 –  IE  /   0     3      2     P       0       1                       NC       1       1       2      V     V        6230
                 AEB    1   E  380 –  IE  /   0     1     1     G       0       D     D       1    GECS   4        2      3       P     P    6ATTV/2P
Product
Number of stages
Mechanical system
Size
Type of construction
Bearing design
Suction and outlet branch design
Branch position
Shaft seal kind
Shaft design
Shaft seal design
Double shell
Double shell design
Design variants
Suction/delivery casing, in contact with liquid, materials
Driving shaft, joint shaft, in contact with liquid, materials
Rotor materials
Stator materials
Joint sleeve materials
Shaft seal materials
                                           6ATTV/2P
Sliding material pairing, product-side
                                  Springs and construction materials
Example: double-acting mechanical seal                             Auxiliary gaskets, product-side
             Sliding material pairing, atmosphere-side
                  Auxiliary gaskets, atmosphere-side
Explanations to the type code:
Position
In type
code
Designation Design
① Product ALLWEILER eccentric screw pumps
② Number of
stages
1 = single-stage up to delivery pressure ∆p 6 bar
2 = two-stage up to ∆p = 6 bar (sizes 550, 1000 only available as single-stage)
③ Mechanical
system
E = rated for delivery pressure ∆p 6 bar
④ Size Possible sizes: 50, 100, 200, 380, 550, 750, 1000, 1450, 2700.
The numbers indicate the theoretic delivery in l/min with n = 400 1/min and ∆p = 0 bar
⑤ Design IE = Industrial design with external bearing
⑥ Bearing design 0 = external bearing in drive unit
⑦ Suction and
outlet branch
design
1 = DIN flanges
3 = ANSI flanges
X = Suction and/or delivery branch of special design
⑧ Branch
position
1, 2, 3, 4 – For arrangement please refer to the representation, page 9.
 Arrangement 3 is not possible for size 50.
⑨ Shaft seal type
P = Stuffing box or other non-mechanical shaft seal
G = Mechanical seal (mechanical shaft seal)
⑩ Shaft design 0 = Shaft without shaft sleeve
⑪ Shaft seal
design
Stuffing boxes
P01  =  Stuffing box of normal design (without sealing chamber ring / without flushig ring)
P02  =  Stuffing box with flushing ring
P03  =  Stuffing box with internal sealing chamber ring
P04  =  Stuffing box with external sealing chamber ring
P0X  =  Non-mechanical shaft seal of special design
4
according to dimensional sheet, pages 9 and 10
Series AEB1E, AEB2E
Design IE
⑪ Shaft seal
design
(continued)
X=design
possible
Mechanical seals
for pump sizes 50      100      200      380      550      750      1000      1450      2700
Shaft diameter at the location of the shaft seal 25      30        35        43        43         53        53          60         75
G0K = individual mechanical seal,
DIN 24 960, design K, shape U
X        X          X         X           X          X         X            X           X
G0N = as above, however design N X        X          X         X           X          X         X            X           X
G0S = individual mechanical seal,
DIN 24 960, design K, shape U,
rotating part with integrated locking device
and pump-sided throttling ring
X        X          X         X           X          X         X            X           X
G0T = as above, however design N X        X          X         X           X          -          -             X           X
G0Q = individual mechanical seal,
DIN 24 960, design K, shape U with quench
X        X          X         X           X          X         X            X           X
G0D = double mechanical seal ①      ①         ①        ①          ①         ①       ①           ①          ①
G0X = mechanical seal of special design
① design available on request
⑫ Double shell D      =   Double shell for heating/cooling, available in stainless steel only.